
Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

February 19, 2025

MS. JOANNA MABELLE M. BELTRAN
JMBEL Enterprises
Abdullah Kadir Bldg- Pag-Asa
Rawis, l,egazpi City

Dear Ms. Beltran:

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved , we are pleased to
inform you that the PROVISIoN OF F(X)D ASSISTANCE TO WOMEN OF BACON DISTRICT
in the amount of _Seven Hundrcd Twenty Thrce Thousand Seren Eundred Fiftv Pe$os ( |
723.750.00 ) Oaht is hereby awarded to you.

Verltruly yor,#s,

rua.Nilr.,annon
City Mayor

Conforme

aL
MS. JO
JMBEL

A MABELLE M. BELTRAN

Bldg. Pag-Asa
City

4-!(-

Abdu
Rawis,

BACON
L

BY

0FiicE-csu
nCi

Date: ,C - I

cwlL
C[y rir]o, ra \r]i,l(:T i'iiCE

J/^\lJlnllnF

FEB 2 4 2625

l!-\v.ll5l I I l'-

FEB 2 4 2025
zI 9l

BY

o oa ol

FEB 2 { 2025



zi
a

Contract No. 2025- 223 SvP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made this 20d day of February ,2025 between Ma' Ester E'Hamor'
City Mayor, City of Sorsogon Philippines ( hereinafter called the " E ity" ) oflhe one part and

JOANNA MABELLE M. BELTRAN Authorircd Representative of JMBEL f,Dterprises (

hereinaftcr called the "supplier" ) ofthe other part:

WHEREAS the Entily invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, viz PROVISION

OF FOOD ASSISTAI\Cf, TO WOMf,N OF BACON DISTRIC'T during the State of Heallh Flmerg€ncv

and has accepred a Bid by the Supplier fo. the supply of thos€ g(ds and services in ihe sum r&ygA
Hundred Thrce Thousand Sew Hundrcd Fiftr Pesos ( ? 723.750.00) ) Onlv
(hereinafter called 'lhe Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS

2

In this Agreement words and gxpressiorls shall have the same meanings as are

respectively assigrcd to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and

Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to foIm and be read and

constru€d as integral part ofthis Agreement, ,tz.:

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDS);

i. ScheduleofRequirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions ofcontracl and

iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

Winning bidder's bid, inctuding the Eligibility requirements, Technical and

Financial Proposals, and all other documents or stetements submitted;

c

:

I

q,l

<

BAMN

11.

l
F

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's

bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g.,

Bidder's response 1o request for clarifications on the bid), including coflections

to the bid, ifany, resulting ftom the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

Performance Security;

Notice ofAward ofContract; and lhe Bidder's conforme thereto; and

contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the

uring Entity concemed in the PBDs. Witrnitrs bidder asrees thst
documents or information

are subseouentlv required for su after the contract execntion.
such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders. and Warrantv Securitv.
shall likewise form part ofthe Contract.

for the sum ol slm Seven Hundrcd Twenty Thrye Tha4SqLd

c

z2
t

FEB 2 4 ?O?5

\
I02[

.1 
4.1

on
T

) Onlv or such olher sums as may

o0 Oa

t1

!

I

FEB



be ascertained, JMBEL f,nterprises agrees to viz PROVISION OF FOOI)
in accordance with his,&erlitsASSISTANCf TO WOMEN OF BACON DISTRICT

Bid

The Cit! Govemment of Sotsoson agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in
accordance with the terms ofthe Bidding.

lN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in
accordance with the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day andyear first above written.

4

u\L*/,,.,.* w
MA, JOANN LLE M. BELTRAN

City Mayor Proprietor

.for:
.frr,

CITY GOVERNMENT OF SORSOGON
JMBEL Enterprises

ACI(NOWLEDGEMNT

RXUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
PROVINCE OF SORSOGON )
CITYOFSORSOGON )

BEFORE ME this day FEB 2 4 7rl75

Province of SoEogon, Philippines, personally appearcd

NAMTJ I'AX IDENTIFICATION NUMI]t'R

MA. ESTER E. ITAMOR 948 889-852

Known to me to be the sarne persons who executed the forgoing instrument and
acknowledged to me that the same is free and voluntary act and de€d ofthe entities which lhey rcpresent
respectively.

This instrument , is a CONTRACT consisring oftwo (2) page (exclusive of attachments)
including page on which this acknowledganent is wriften and signed by the parties hcreto on the left
margin ofeach and every page theroofand their witness sealed with mv notarial seal

IN WITNESS year and place
above writtcn.

\

e heteunto set

Doc No.
Page No.
Book No
Series o[

lloTa[Dr
no!! trJ-+lz!8

n_ c. $o. to zt -at7

2025 in the City ofsorsogon,



Standa.d Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

February 21, 2025

MS. JOANNA MABELLE M. BELTRAN
JMBEL Enterprises
Abdullah Kadir Bldg. Pag-Asa
Rawis, Legazpi Cij

Dear Ms. Beltran:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to JMBEL
Enterprises that delivery may commence on the PROVISION OF FOOD ASSISTANCE TO
WOMEN OF BACON DISTRICT effective immediatelv.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space
provided below.

very

MA.
City Mayor

Name of the Representative of Bidder:

Authorized Signature

L ECURITY

t*lv vour/

L\tril,o*o*

OFFICE{SU

MARIG' OFFICE

FEB 2 4 7025

5fa,r

FEB 2 4 2925

?/A
FEB 2 4 2025

EY
8Y

ctP 15170t21to6.t1165

0 o 0a

ll

I

I acknowledge .eceipt of this Notice on ___L::!-l-L:_

t]


